Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/12/2019 1:46:34 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$59,075,707.00
$104,000.00
$28,160,803.00
$194,250.00
$87,534,760.00

$49,179,658.00
$11,424,548.00
$8,280,707.00
$6,508,687.00
$2,925,721.00
$0.00
$74,689.93
$1,326,483.00
$79,720,493.93

$749,054.96
$5,494,152.94
($4,745,097.98)

$3,069,168.09
$11,353,192.32
$14,422,360.41

GENERAL

Actual

$37,547,860.91
$97,985.05
$22,536,089.60
$149,111.24
$60,331,046.80

$30,973,064.45
$8,030,109.68
$5,844,394.81
$4,564,111.11
$1,761,141.89
$0.00
$28,004.19
$1,039,794.26
$52,240,620.39

$1,813,813.74
$5,951,521.72
($4,137,707.98)

$3,952,718.43
$11,354,829.74
$15,307,548.17

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($21,527,846.09)
($6,014.95)
($5,624,713.40)
($45,138.76)
($27,203,713.20)

$18,206,593.55
$3,394,438.32
$2,436,312.19
$1,944,575.89
$1,164,579.11
$0.00
$46,685.74
$286,688.74
$27,479,873.54

$1,064,758.78
($457,368.78)
$607,390.00

$883,550.34
$1,637.42
$885,187.76

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,778,252.51
$3,475,814.79
$100,150.00
$12,354,217.30

$4,894,767.35
$2,113,297.05
$142,801.83
$5,228,252.53
$264,992.74
$0.00

$0.00
$748,830.43
$13,392,941.93

$1,416,610.75
$314,981.07
$1,101,629.68

$62,905.05
$3,240,851.73
$3,303,756.78

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$6,019,323.59
$2,494,863.82
$42,805.43
$8,556,992.84

$3,288,012.78
$1,147,783.45
$106,350.55
$3,652,685.44
$173,318.90
$0.00

$0.00
$425,225.04
$8,793,376.16

$1,480,137.32
$323,825.94
$1,156,311.38

$919,928.06
$3,239,214.31
$4,159,142.37

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,758,928.92)
($980,950.97)
($57,344.57)
($3,797,224.46)

$1,606,754.57
$965,513.60
$36,451.28
$1,575,567.09
$91,673.84
$0.00

$0.00
$323,605.39
$4,599,565.77

$63,526.57
($8,844.87)
$54,681.70

$857,023.01
($1,637.42)
$855,385.59
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