## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 08

041 - Lee County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$59,075,707.00	\$37,547,860.91	(\$21,527,846.09)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$104,000.00	\$97,985.05	(\$6,014.95)	\$8,778,252.51	\$6,019,323.59	(\$2,758,928.92)
Local Sources	\$28,160,803.00	\$22,536,089.60	(\$5,624,713.40)	\$3,475,814.79	\$2,494,863.82	(\$980,950.97)
Other Sources	\$194,250.00	\$149,111.24	(\$45,138.76)	\$100,150.00	\$42,805.43	(\$57,344.57)
Total Revenues:	\$87,534,760.00	\$60,331,046.80	(\$27,203,713.20)	\$12,354,217.30	\$8,556,992.84	(\$3,797,224.46)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$49,179,658.00	\$30,973,064.45	\$18,206,593.55	\$4,894,767.35	\$3,288,012.78	\$1,606,754.57
Instructional Support Services	\$11,424,548.00	\$8,030,109.68	\$3,394,438.32	\$2,113,297.05	\$1,147,783.45	\$965,513.60
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$8,280,707.00	\$5,844,394.81	\$2,436,312.19	\$142,801.83	\$106,350.55	\$36,451.28
Auxiliary Services	\$6,508,687.00	\$4,564,111.11	\$1,944,575.89	\$5,228,252.53	\$3,652,685.44	\$1,575,567.09
General Administrative Services	\$2,925,721.00	\$1,761,141.89	\$1,164,579.11	\$264,992.74	\$173,318.90	\$91,673.84
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$74,689.93	\$28,004.19	\$46,685.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,326,483.00	\$1,039,794.26	\$286,688.74	\$748,830.43	\$425,225.04	\$323,605.39
Total Expenditures:	\$79,720,493.93	\$52,240,620.39	\$27,479,873.54	\$13,392,941.93	\$8,793,376.16	\$4,599,565.77
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$749,054.96	\$1,813,813.74	\$1,064,758.78	\$1,416,610.75	\$1,480,137.32	\$63,526.57
Other Financing Uses:	\$5,494,152.94	\$5,951,521.72	(\$457,368.78)	\$314,981.07	\$323,825.94	(\$8,844.87)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$4,745,097.98)	(\$4,137,707.98)	\$607,390.00	\$1,101,629.68	\$1,156,311.38	\$54,681.70
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$3,069,168.09	\$3,952,718.43	\$883,550.34	\$62,905.05	\$919,928.06	\$857,023.01
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$11,353,192.32	\$11,354,829.74	\$1,637.42	\$3,240,851.73	\$3,239,214.31	(\$1,637.42)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,422,360.41	\$15,307,548.17	\$885,187.76	\$3,303,756.78	\$4,159,142.37	\$855,385.59

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.